MF-SM013/250V  – Telecom PTC Resettable Fuses
Features
n	 Surface	Mount	Device
n	 Reduced	footprint	size
n	 High	voltage	surge	capabilities
n	 Assists	in	meeting	ITU	K.20/K.21/K.45
	 specifications
n	 RoHS	compliant*

PART
IDENTIFICATION
How to Order
 MF - SM 013/250V - _ _ - 2
Multifuse®
Product
Designator
Series
 SM = Surface Mount
           Component
Hold Current, Ihold
 013 = 0.13 Amps
Max. Interrupt Voltage, V
 250 = 250 Volts
Telecom Options
 V = Vertical Profile
 (Surface Mount Products Only)
Resistance Range
 B = 9~12 Ohms
Resistance Sorted in Bins
 5 = 0.5 Ohm
Packaging Options
 - 0 = Bulk Packaging
 - 2 = Tape and Reel packaged per EIA-481
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
The Time to Trip curves represent typical performance of a device in a simulated application environment.
Actual performance in specific customer applications may differ from these values due to the influence of other
variables.
 MF-SM013/250V Series Tape and Reel Specifications
E
F
W
P0
P2 D0
P1
T 3 °
15 °
3.20 ± 0.10
(0.126 ± 0.004)
A0
8 °
K0
B0
0.8 ± 0.10
(0.031 ± 0.004)
2.2 +0/-0.1
(0.087 +0/-0.004)
10 °
3.45 ± 0.10
(0.136 ± 0.004)
T1
N(HUB DIA.)
(MEASURED
AT HUB)
A
W2
(MEASURED
AT HUB)
W1
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
MF-SM013/250V, REV. K, 11/22
Tape Dimensions per EIA-481 MF-SM013/250V Series
W max. 16.3
(0.642)
P0
4.0 ± 0.1
(0.157 ± 0.004)
10 P0